



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta & Mr. R.S. Kela,
Advocates (M-9810241752)

versus

**RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS.
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Advocate
for R-1(b).
Mr. Sandip Kumar, Advocate for R-4
(M-9811059135)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

12.02.2021

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).
2. Mr. Kamal Mehta, ld. counsel seeks an adjournment. In any event, as per the last order dated 17th December, 2020, the other appeal which was stated to have been filed has also not been listed along with this appeal.
3. List along with the other appeal on 28th April, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 12, 2021

Rahul/C