



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA Appellant
Through Mr. R.S. Kela and Mr. Kamal
Mehta, Advs.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED)
THROUGH L.RS. & ORS. Respondents
Through Mr. Tarizue Siddiqui, Adv. for
R-1(b)
Mr. Sandip Lumar, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
21.03.2022

%

1. The impugned order of first appellate court runs into 190 pages and the order of the learned trial court, from which the first appellate proceedings emanates, runs into 110 pages.

2. In order to facilitate hearing of this appeal, learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to place on record a synopsis, not exceeding six pages, setting out his principal submissions, so as to ascertain whether any substantial question of law arises in this matter, within four weeks from today, with advance copy to learned Counsel for the respondent, who may file synopsis by way of response, within two weeks thereof.



3. Re-notify on 12th May, 2022 for deciding the issue of whether any substantial question of law arises in this matter.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 21, 2022

dsn