



\$~45(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudeep Singh, Ms. Bhavya
Sethi and Mr. Amit Malik, Adv.

versus

**RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. &
ORS.** Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui,
Mr. Vikas K. Chadha and Mr. Manish Gusain,
Adv. for R-1(b)
Mr. Rajat Tiwari, Adv. for Mr. Sandip Kumar,
Adv. for R-4
Mr. Bharat Malhotra, Adv. for R-8

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **21.09.2022**

1. Written synopsis has been filed only by Respondent 8. Let the synopsis be filed by the remaining parties before the next of hearing after exchanging copies with each other.

2. Re-notify on 9th March 2023. On the said date, the matter would be taken up for disposal. The issue of whether any substantial question of law arises would also be considered on the same date.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 21, 2022/kr