



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.R.S. & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bharat Malhotra, Counsel for R8.
Md. Tarique Siddiqui, Adv for R1(b)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

The matter has been taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared a holiday in pursuance of Notification No. 767/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.

List on 25.08.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 10, 2023/ap