



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA Appellant

Through: **Ms. Urvashi Sharma, Advocate**

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED)

THROUGH L.RS. & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Tarique Siddiqui and Ms. Jyotsna Bhardwaj, Advocate for R1(b)**

Mr. Sandip Kumar, Advocate for R4

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate with R-8 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

CM 4585/2024

1. This is an application filed by Respondent 8 seeking to place on record certain documents.

2. Let the record of the learned Trial Court and the learned First Appellate Court be requisitioned for the next date of hearing and electronic copies thereof be provided to learned counsel for both sides.

3. Application stands disposed of.

RSA 71/2020

4. Ms. Aditi Gupta, learned counsel for Respondent 8 submits that she has not received any copy of the written submissions of the

RSA 71/2020

Page 1 of 2



appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to provide a copy thereof to Ms. Gupta, during the course of the day.

5. Any of the parties who have yet to file written submissions, may do so, at least a week in advance before the next date of hearing accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authority on which they may seek to place reliance,

6. List the appeal for hearing and disposal at the end of the Board on 14 May 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any