



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru and Mr.
Sudeep Singh, Advocates.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED)
THROUGH L.RS. & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhishek Kumar Tanwar,
Mohd. Bilal, Mr. Fajallu Rehman and Mr.
Harsh Priya, Advs. for R-1(b)
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Advocate, for Respondent
8 along with the respondent in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
14.05.2024

1. An adjournment is sought by Mr. Akul Mehandru, learned Counsel for the appellant as he submits that earlier Counsel, who was handling this matter, has unfortunately expired and he has been engaged in the matter.

2. Renotify on 21 October 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 14, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any