



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Akul Mehandru, Adv.**

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.R.S. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Fajallu
Rehman, Ms. Lakshmi and Mr.
Rakhshan Ahmed, Advs. for R-1(b)
Mr. Sandip Kumar, Adv. for R-4
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. (DHCLSC) for
R-8**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 21.10.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,
list on 09th December, 2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024

p'ma