



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kamal Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui, Mr. Fajallu
Rehman, Ms. Lakshmi and
Mr. Rakhshan Ahmed, Advs. for R-
1(b)**

**Mr. Sandip Kumar, Adv. for R-4
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with Ms. Amita Singh and
Mr. Utkarsh, Advocates for R-8.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

List this appeal for hearing on the question of admission on
25.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

Nc/sp