



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta and Mr. Sudeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Tarique Siddiqui and Ms.
Lakshmi, Advocate for R-1(b).
Mr. Sandip Kumar, Advocate for R-4.
Ms. Aditi Gupta (DHCLSC),
Advocate for R-8 with R-8 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 20th August 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 25, 2025/ak