



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru, Advocate.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.R.S. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhishek K. Tanwar and Ms. Lakshmi, Advocate for R-1 (b).
Mr. Sandip Kumar, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. Mukesh Narain Sharma,
Advocate for R-10 with R-10 in-person.
Mr. Anil Gupta (DHCLSC),
Advocate for R-8 with R-8 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

At request made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant, who is stated to have suffered bereavement in his family, re-notify on 11th November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/ak