



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 71/2020**

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta with Mr. Sudeep
Singh and Mr. Rishabh Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Lakshmi, Advocate for R-1(b).
Ms. Aditi Gupta (DHCLSC),
Advocate for R-8 and R-8 in-person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

The matter is mentioned by Mr. Kamal Mehta, learned counsel for the appellant, who submits that respondent No.1(b) has passed-away and counsel for the said respondent be directed to furnish to him the details of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

Ms. Lakshmi, learned counsel who is present on behalf of respondent No.1(b), is directed to furnish the details of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent to Mr. Mehta within 10 days, who would then move the requisite application.

Re-notify on 17th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

ds