



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru, Advocate.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandip Kumar, Advocate for
Respondent no. 4.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Ms. Lavanya
Bhardwaj, Ms. Anjali Choudhary,
Advocates for R8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the details of the legal heirs of the Respondent No. 1 has been provided yesterday only and seeks time to move an appropriate Application.
2. Let the same be filed within 15 days after which, it be placed before the learned Joint Registrar on 05.05.2026.
3. Be listed before the Court on 12.10.2026.
4. E-Trial Court Record is still awaited.
5. Let the same be summoned for the said date.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/RS