



\$~65

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru, Adv.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. &
ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek K. Tanwar and
Ms. Lakshmi, Advs. for R-1
(b).
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. for R-8.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 27.04.2026

CM No. 27758/2026 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-1(b))

Learned counsel for LR of R-1 (b) enters appearance and accepts advance notice. He submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Learned counsel for R-8 enters appearance and accepts advance notice. She seeks time to file reply. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 06.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/yo