



\$~53

\* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 71/2020

AJAY NARAIN SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akul Mehandru, Adv.

versus

RAJ NARAIN SHARMA (DECEASED) THROUGH L.RS. &  
ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandip Kumar, Adv. for R-  
4.

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv. for R-8.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% 05.05.2026

**CM No. 27758/2026 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-1(b))**

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for R-4 submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Vide order dated 27.04.2026, LR of R-1 (b) have already given no objection to the application being allowed.

R-1(b) has expired on 18.10.2025. He is survived by his wife and one daughter. It is submitted that deceased R-1(b) is not survived by any other class-I legal heirs except the applicants. The right to sue survives against the surviving LRs.

Hence, application is allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties already filed is taken on record.



Date already fixed before this Court i.e. 06.08.2026 stands cancelled.

**RSA 71/2020**

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.10.2026. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 5, 2026/yo**